

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) BY AND BETWEEN

DESHABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA

Chittaranjan, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal-713331

AND SAMDI GRAM PANCHAYAT

(A LOCAL GOVERNMENT/STATE)

Samdi Rd, opposite of Samdi - Salanpur Road, Lohat, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal 713359

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is being signed on this day of 19th December, 2019 By and between Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal-713331, herein referred to as the 1st party, represented by its Teacher-in-charge, Dr. Sagar Chandra Bandyopadhyay, Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya is a degree college affiliated with Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol, offering a range of general degree courses in science, arts, and commerce, along with BBA and BCA at the undergraduate level.

and

Samdi Gram Panchayat, a local government/state, represented by its esteemed Pradhan, Sri/Smt. Janardan Mondal, hereinafter referred to as the 2nd party of this MoU.

Both the Parties have mutually agreed to collaborate in the process of implementation of social outreach and community development initiatives in the rural areas/neighboring villages under Samdi Gram Panchayat. This collaboration will involve reciprocal support through activities such as training sessions, workshops, and educational initiatives at the micro-level to enhance awareness. The primary objectives outlined in this MoU include but are not limited to education, healthcare, promoting hygiene awareness, and implementing micro-income generation programs only. Both the parties aim to combine

SAMDI GRAM PANCHAYAT P.O.-Samdi, Block-Salanpur, Dist.-Paschim Bardhaman Teacher In-charge
Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya
Chittaranjan

their efforts for the overall well-being and progress of the community residing in and around Samdi Gram Panchayet.

This Memorandum of Understanding shall be non-exclusive in nature and there will be no binding for both the parties for functioning as an exclusive entity.

There will be no financial binding on both the parties, however, both the parties shall take care of local transportation and hospitality for the resource persons and student volunteers who shall be visiting the villages for the purpose of providing the training and other activities as well.

Initially, the MoU shall remain in force for a period of five years commencing from the effective date; which may be extended beyond the term of five years by written agreement signed by both the PARTIES.

For and on behalf of Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan, W.B.	For and on behalf of Samdi Gram Panchayat, W. B.
Signature:	Signature:
Designation: Teacher In-charge Deshabandhu Mahavidyaraya	Designation: SAMDI GRAM PANCHAYAT P.OSamdi, Block-Salanpur,
Date: 19/12/26hittaranjan	Date: 19/12 Paschim Bardhaman
Witness: Koushik kumar Hell Anjirbegen (Maliker) A. O Wanehamayar Burdwan - 213101	Witness: Spragnasad Maji

